October 2010
© 2008 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
74AUP1T97  •  Rev. 1.0.3
74A
U
P1T97 —
 TinyLogic
® Low

AND, NAND, OR, and NOR, inverter and buffer. Refer
to Figures 3 to 9.
Ordering Information
Part Number Top Mark Package Packing Method
74AUP1T97L6X AH 6-Lead MicroPak™, 1.0mm Wide 5000 Units on
Tape & Reel
74AUP1T97FHX AH 6-Lead, MicroPak2™, 1x1mm Body, .35mm Pitch 5000 Units on
Tape & Reel
© 2008 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
74AUP1T97  •   1.0.3 2
74A
U
P1T97 —
 TinyLogic
® Low
 Pow
er C
onfigurable G
ate w
ith Voltage-Level Translator
Logic Diagram
3
1
6
C
B
A
4
Y
Figure 1. Logic Diagram (Positive Logic)
Pin Configurations
1B
2GND
3
6
5
4A
C
VCC
Y
Figure 2. MicroPak™ (Top Through View)
Pin Definitions
Pin #  Name Description
1 B Data Input
2 GND Ground
3 A Data Input
4 Y Output
5 VCC Supply Voltage
6 C Data Input
© 2008 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
74AUP1T97  •   1.0.3 3
74A
U
P1T97 —
 TinyLogic
® Low
 Pow
er C
onfigurable G
ate w
ith Voltage-Level Translator
Function Table
Inputs 74AUPIT97
C B A Y=Output
L L L L
L L H L
L H L H